

Re: AZ Outkast Women's Football Team, 501(c)(3) Non-profit, EIN 85-3412541

Dear Sponsor,

We appreciate your interest in supporting the AZ Outkast in the 2024 season. Our team serves as an athletic outlet for women between age 18 and over 40. Approximately 75% of our players identify as people of color, many of them are mothers, some are students, some serve in our military, and they all work to support themselves and their families while making time in their lives to be dedicated players and teammates to the AZ Outkast. Our players pay a fee of \$1,200.00 to play on the team, and our coaches volunteer their time. No one in the organization is paid from the funds generated on behalf of the players or team. All funds go directly to the costs involved in operating the team, including expenses for uniforms, practice fields, game fields, referees, athletic trainers, practice equipment, etc. It is a significant commitment from all involved. That is why organizations like yours are so important to our team. Funds donated to the team or raised in team fundraisers go directly toward each player's account to reduce their player's fee, team expenses, or toward team-building events.

The AZ Outkast also participates in charitable events in the community as a way to give back. We have served at Feed My Starving Children and sponsored children during Christmastime. We have also assisted in fundraising for the Jett Foundation, which assists those living with muscular dystrophy by providing accessibility services and equipment and Janice's Women's Center, which provides shelter and resources to victims of domestic violence.

2021 was our inaugural season as the AZ Outkast. We surprised everyone, including ourselves, and had a record of 7-1 before making it to the National Championship game at the Pro Football Hall of Fame Stadium in Canton, Ohio. Unfortunately, we lost the Championship game, but we are prepared to make it all the way this season, and ready to bring back a win this time.

We would love to have your support and want you to know what a difference it would make in the lives of the women we serve. Our sponsors are recognized on our website and social media pages, have banners displayed and their support is announced at home games and online broadcasts produced by the team. We are able to accept donations through Venmo @azoutkast or by mail at Joel Griffin, Attn: AZ Outkast, 24871 S. Ellsworth Rd. #100-404, Queen Creek, AZ 85142. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to let us know.

Sincerely,

Joel Griffin Owner/Head Coach